

# **MEDIA INVITATION**

# Ribbon-cutting Ceremony for the new Walgreens at Market and Euclid

City of San Diego Mayor Kevin Faulconer, City Councilmember Myrtle Cole and the Jacobs Center for Neighborhood Innovation invite you to attend a special ceremony to celebrate the grand opening of the Walgreens near Market Street and Euclid Avenue in southeastern San Diego's Diamond Neighborhoods. Residents now have convenient access to a pharmacy and much more right in their neighborhood. The completion of this project is a milestone in the Jacobs Center's master redevelopment plan to work with the community to revitalize the area and provide residents with greater access to amenities that improve their quality of life. The Jacobs Center is proud to partner with the City of San Diego to support projects like Walgreens that spur economic development in District 4.

Images of Walgreens and other informational materials are available at: www.jacobscenter.org/walgreens-media.htm

#### **Event Details**

**Date:** Saturday, May 16

**Time:** 10 a.m.

**Address:** 602 Euclid Avenue at the southwest corner of Euclid Avenue and Guymon Street. Just north of

Market Street on Euclid Avenue. Parking is available at the event site. Enter off of Euclid Avenue.

### **Media Opportunities**

Speakers include:

City of San Diego Mayor Kevin Faulconer
City of San Diego District 4 Councilmember Myrtle Cole
County of San Diego District 1 Supervisor Greg Cox
Jacobs Family Foundation and Jacobs Center board member Valerie Jacobs Hapke
Jacobs Center President and CEO Reginald Jones
Jacobs Center Vice President of Economic Development Stephen Maduli-Williams
Walgreens District Manager Michelle Rodriguez
Southeastern Diamond Business District Administrator, Liliana Garcia-Rivera

#### **Note to Editor**

You are invited to send a reporter, photographer or camera crew to this event.

## **About the Jacobs Center**

Founded in 1995, the Jacobs Center for Neighborhood Innovation is focused on building communities and lifting lives. It works with the community to establish southeastern San Diego as a vibrant cultural destination through creative placemaking. This means transforming nearly sixty acres into sustainable developments that provide residents with greater access to resources and amenities that improve their quality of life like grocery stores, pharmacies, restaurants, and beautiful places to gather. Additionally, the Jacobs Center works with community organizations to create programs that increase resident's economic opportunities, leadership skills, and educational success. Learn more at www.jacobscenter.org.